
McMasters Bridge Finish
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 130 Logan Mynar Wes Dean 04:17.8 0:41:42 0:30:39 1:12:21 0:28:02 1:40:23 0:53:27 2:33:50 1

2 113 Matt Gabriel Jordan Wakely 04:32.0 0:41:44 0:30:39 1:12:23 0:28:01 1:40:24 0:53:28 2:33:52 2

3 256 Travis Mecklenburg Weston Willoughby 04:21.6 0:42:09 0:30:54 1:13:03 0:28:08 1:41:11 0:54:28 2:35:39 3

4 8 Danny Medina Pete Mead 04:35.8 0:42:11 0:31:07 1:13:18 0:27:54 1:41:12 0:55:00 2:36:12 4

5 13 Chris Isendorf Christoph Proulx 04:38.8 0:42:21 0:31:12 1:13:33 0:27:42 1:41:15 0:55:42 2:36:57 5

6 55 Guillaume Blais Michael Davis 04:37.6 0:44:00 0:31:38 1:15:38 0:28:55 1:44:33 0:55:40 2:40:13 6

7 81 Kyle Mynar Carlos Linares 04:31.9 0:44:25 0:32:02 1:16:27 0:29:02 1:45:29 0:54:45 2:40:14 7

8 62 Loius-Simon Pruneau Serge Paige 04:45.1 0:44:09 0:31:52 1:16:01 0:28:43 1:44:44 0:56:22 2:41:06 8

9 Q Amado Cruz Cristian Lopez 04:39.8 0:45:03 0:31:53 1:16:56 0:28:35 1:45:31 0:55:56 2:41:27 9

10 265 Kyle Issendorf Dane Trudgeon 04:50.7 0:44:02 0:31:38 1:15:40 0:29:06 1:44:46 0:57:25 2:42:11 10

11 89 Noah Vander Veen Rich Lauth 04:46.1 0:44:33 0:32:35 1:17:08 0:29:04 1:46:12 0:56:06 2:42:18 11

12 97 Carson Burmeister Renaud Flageole 04:50.3 0:45:25 0:32:07 1:17:32 0:29:26 1:46:58 0:56:32 2:43:30 12

13 22 Patrick Madden Colin Hunter 04:54.8 0:45:08 0:32:45 1:17:53 0:29:38 1:47:31 0:56:58 2:44:29 13

14 14 Dodd Yeager Bill Torongo 04:56.6 0:46:16 0:33:26 1:19:42 0:30:11 1:49:53 0:56:43 2:46:36 14

15 188 Brad Wilson Jackson Tucker 04:52.5 0:46:31 0:33:17 1:19:48 0:30:19 1:50:07 0:56:37 2:46:44 15

16 37 Rebecca Davis Ryan Stepka 04:57.9 0:47:08 0:34:14 1:21:22 0:29:46 1:51:08 0:56:38 2:47:46 16

17 7 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:57.9 0:47:31 0:34:03 1:21:34 0:29:31 1:51:05 0:56:55 2:48:00 17

18 1 Owen Triebold Andy Triebold 05:05.9 0:47:17 0:34:16 1:21:33 0:30:28 1:52:01 0:57:43 2:49:44 18

19 12 Caleb Watson Tad Hill 05:04.9 0:47:38 0:34:00 1:21:38 0:30:50 1:52:28 0:58:08 2:50:36 19

20 93 Kyle Stonehouse Kaitlin Mynar 05:05.4 0:48:19 0:33:46 1:22:05 0:30:37 1:52:42 0:57:58 2:50:40 20

21 79 Jonathon George Zac Rochette 05:22.2 0:47:58 0:34:00 1:21:58 0:30:57 1:52:55 0:57:48 2:50:43 21

22 274 PO Quesnel Dave Smith 05:02.1 0:48:24 0:33:24 1:21:48 0:30:44 1:52:32 0:58:23 2:50:55 22

23 298 Anthony Fisher Jacob Hartman 04:56.5 0:47:16 0:34:14 1:21:30 0:31:22 1:52:52 0:58:58 2:51:50 23

24 378 Ethan Kucharek Chris Kucharek 05:17.9 0:48:23 0:34:16 1:22:39 0:31:28 1:54:07 0:58:33 2:52:40 24

25 68 Jason Hatfield Christian Charette 04:58.2 0:48:59 0:34:38 1:23:37 0:30:59 1:54:36 0:58:12 2:52:48 25

26 90 Austin Weiler Lydia Huelskamp 05:17.8 0:49:08 0:34:54 1:24:02 0:31:01 1:55:03 0:57:54 2:52:57 26

27 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:17.9 0:48:55 0:34:47 1:23:42 0:31:18 1:55:00 0:58:33 2:53:33 27

28 A Chris Prater Oliver McMillin 04:59.3 0:47:29 0:34:14 1:21:43 0:31:27 1:53:10 1:00:29 2:53:39 28

29 69 Ryan Harris Drew Moore 05:16.4 0:49:30 0:35:17 1:24:47 0:31:35 1:56:22 0:58:07 2:54:29 29

30 99 Michael Schlimmer Eve Chamberland 05:14.4 0:48:00 0:35:06 1:23:06 0:32:11 1:55:17 0:59:21 2:54:38 30

31 54 Rob Shadley Benjamin Tarbutton 05:07.0 0:48:52 0:35:09 1:24:01 0:32:46 1:56:47 0:58:57 2:55:44 31

32 26 Garrett Ziegler Doug Dalman 05:00.6 0:49:51 0:35:32 1:25:23 0:31:43 1:57:06 0:58:42 2:55:48 32

33 29 Mike Thornton Shinie Voller 05:17.4 0:48:57 0:34:58 1:23:55 0:32:24 1:56:19 0:59:43 2:56:02 33

34 53 Sean Brabant Mike Hale 05:19.0 0:50:12 0:35:22 1:25:34 0:31:30 1:57:04 0:59:52 2:56:56 34

35 39 Brian Bearss Sean Casey 05:26.8 0:50:42 0:35:34 1:26:16 0:31:43 1:57:59 0:59:29 2:57:28 35

36 92 Wade Binion Andres Cobb Jr 05:02.5 0:48:17 0:36:05 1:24:22 0:33:32 1:57:54 0:59:53 2:57:47 36

37 F David Burr Nate Peer 05:15.4 0:49:49 0:36:00 1:25:49 0:32:32 1:58:21 1:00:21 2:58:42 37

38 3 Madyx Harwood Mo Harwood 05:19.2 0:50:05 0:35:57 1:26:02 0:32:21 1:58:23 1:00:38 2:59:01 38



McMasters Bridge Finish
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

39 122 Eric Gagon Tim Chapple 05:13.1 0:50:11 0:36:28 1:26:39 0:33:19 1:59:58 1:00:18 3:00:16 39

40 80 Andy Hall Frances Hiscox 05:29.0 0:50:19 0:37:07 1:27:26 0:33:20 2:00:46 0:59:55 3:00:41 40

41 21 William Orr Matthew Orr 05:05.1 0:49:24 0:36:40 1:26:04 0:33:41 1:59:45 1:01:05 3:00:50 41

42 243 Mason Hodnett Mike Hodnett 05:23.4 0:50:36 0:37:15 1:27:51 0:32:53 2:00:44 1:01:02 3:01:46 42

43 411 Brayden Mallak Logan Lammi 05:23.5 0:51:46 0:36:07 1:27:53 0:33:07 2:01:00 1:01:10 3:02:10 43

44 166 Virginia Parker Ian Rolls 05:39.1 0:51:14 0:36:35 1:27:49 0:33:24 2:01:13 1:01:15 3:02:28 44

45 72 Tom Trudgeon Mandy Trudgeon 05:38.7 0:51:41 0:36:41 1:28:22 0:33:44 2:02:06 1:00:53 3:02:59 45

46 M Liam Mahaffy Bill Mahaffy 05:38.3 0:51:01 0:37:19 1:28:20 0:33:50 2:02:10 1:00:55 3:03:05 46

47 121 Chris Ecker David Hawkins 05:20.8 0:51:50 0:37:18 1:29:08 0:33:04 2:02:12 1:01:02 3:03:14 47

48 161 Yvon Dufour Joe Leusby 05:32.7 0:51:34 0:37:31 1:29:05 0:34:21 2:03:26 1:01:36 3:05:02 48

49 X Bridger Hall Joe Schlimmer 05:29.4 0:51:44 0:37:59 1:29:43 0:33:33 2:03:16 1:01:55 3:05:11 49

50 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:39.5 0:52:33 0:37:44 1:30:17 0:33:58 2:04:15 1:01:22 3:05:37 50

51 20 Rylan Teddy David Teddy 05:44.1 0:52:05 0:38:16 1:30:21 0:33:45 2:04:06 1:01:42 3:05:48 51

52 96 Phil Millspaugh Emma Kennedy 05:34.8 0:51:38 0:37:50 1:29:28 0:34:23 2:03:51 1:02:11 3:06:02 52

53 319 Owen Van De Van Todd Van De Van 05:46.0 0:52:30 0:37:42 1:30:12 0:33:59 2:04:11 1:02:05 3:06:16 53

54 46 John Lucey Dwight Walker 05:39.9 0:53:15 0:37:42 1:30:57 0:33:47 2:04:44 1:01:46 3:06:30 54

55 296 Nate Tate Josh Cosek 05:30.4 0:53:47 0:38:15 1:32:02 0:34:12 2:06:14 1:00:25 3:06:39 55

56 104 Kevin Ornatowski Jerry Killingbeck 05:47.4 0:52:23 0:37:47 1:30:10 0:34:39 2:04:49 1:02:05 3:06:54 56

57 H Dean Brown Mark Clout 05:31.6 0:52:48 0:38:11 1:30:59 0:33:57 2:04:56 1:02:02 3:06:58 57

58 16 Cecili Bugge Shanon Issendort 05:43.2 0:52:27 0:38:18 1:30:45 0:34:16 2:05:01 1:01:59 3:07:00 58

59 48 Jeremie Fortin Rene Joly 05:37.2 0:52:58 0:38:27 1:31:25 0:34:46 2:06:11 1:01:25 3:07:36 59

60 106 Cael Brennan Joseph Tatar 05:31.7 0:52:03 0:38:13 1:30:16 0:34:42 2:04:58 1:03:14 3:08:12 60

61 60 Adam Blanchard Becky Sutter 05:42.9 0:53:50 0:38:37 1:32:27 0:34:55 2:07:22 1:01:37 3:08:59 61

62 47 Jeff Defeo Tim McClure 05:55.5 0:54:38 0:38:32 1:33:10 0:34:39 2:07:49 1:01:17 3:09:06 62

63 116 Nate Greeley Scott Johnston DNS 0:53:09 0:39:01 1:32:10 0:34:33 2:06:43 1:02:33 3:09:16 63

64 294 George Werderich Wally Werderich 05:54.0 0:52:43 0:38:58 1:31:41 0:34:55 2:06:36 1:02:56 3:09:32 64

65 127 Katie Daman Bruce Daman 05:52.8 0:53:54 0:38:56 1:32:50 0:34:36 2:07:26 1:02:09 3:09:35 65

66 267 Tyler McClanahan Ryan Anderson 05:56.5 0:53:39 0:38:41 1:32:20 0:34:55 2:07:15 1:02:34 3:09:49 66

67 N Maria Schilling Jessica Kozarek 05:46.0 0:54:39 0:38:52 1:33:31 0:34:59 2:08:30 1:03:37 3:12:07 67

68 40 Fred Mills Brady J. Lineman 05:55.6 0:55:17 0:39:02 1:34:19 0:34:44 2:09:03 1:03:19 3:12:22 68

69 225 Case Kittlel Ross Kittel 05:55.7 0:53:45 0:40:17 1:34:02 0:35:36 2:09:38 1:03:32 3:13:10 69

70 45 Kim Kaiser Mollie Binion 06:00.1 0:55:03 0:39:27 1:34:30 0:35:12 2:09:42 1:03:37 3:13:19 70

71 227 Caleb Kiess David Kiess 05:55.7 0:54:36 0:39:52 1:34:28 0:35:34 2:10:02 1:03:28 3:13:30 71

72 190 Mark Koenig Ron Koenig 05:55.9 0:55:32 0:39:30 1:35:02 0:35:09 2:10:11 1:03:42 3:13:53 72

73 33 Pam Fitzgerald Neal Sand 05:54.4 0:56:07 0:39:27 1:35:34 0:35:22 2:10:56 1:03:08 3:14:04 73

74 279 Kris Kalbfleisch Dan Harazin DNS 0:55:05 0:41:02 1:36:07 0:35:03 2:11:10 1:03:47 3:14:57 74

75 181 Andy Weeks Paddi Thornburg 05:53.4 0:56:29 0:39:49 1:36:18 0:35:29 2:11:47 1:03:15 3:15:02 75

76 94 Brenda Carlson-Brown Mari Chandler 06:09.5 0:55:51 0:39:29 1:35:20 0:35:24 2:10:44 1:04:24 3:15:08 76

77 156 Io Harberts Emily Broderson 06:13.6 0:55:55 0:39:36 1:35:31 0:35:21 2:10:52 1:04:24 3:15:16 77

78 444 Aaron Lovell Jeff Knaus 05:45.9 0:54:00 0:39:16 1:33:16 0:35:02 2:08:18 1:07:11 3:15:29 78



McMasters Bridge Finish
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

79 238 Natalie Kellogg Mike Kellogg 06:04.9 0:55:36 0:39:46 1:35:22 0:36:09 2:11:31 1:04:21 3:15:52 79

80 1181 Jeff Poland Austin Poland 05:51.6 0:56:11 0:39:38 1:35:49 0:35:56 2:11:45 1:04:42 3:16:27 80

81 61 Steve Skillman Chuck Hewitt DNS 0:56:42 0:40:28 1:37:10 0:35:40 2:12:50 1:03:57 3:16:47 81

82 137 David Kaiser Bruce Barton 05:58.5 0:55:00 0:40:03 1:35:03 0:36:02 2:11:05 1:06:01 3:17:06 82

83 316 Scott Stewart Jake Crowell DNS 0:55:26 0:39:53 1:35:19 0:35:49 2:11:08 1:06:03 3:17:11 83

84 315 John Langstaff Dan Wizner DNS 0:56:33 0:40:24 1:36:57 0:35:56 2:12:53 1:04:34 3:17:27 84

85 V Chris Lotz Brady Lotz 06:01.4 0:57:11 0:40:06 1:37:17 0:35:49 2:13:06 1:04:26 3:17:32 85

86 200 Robby Kimsel Bryce Martin DNS 0:56:27 0:40:01 1:36:28 0:36:01 2:12:29 1:05:14 3:17:43 86

87 246 Ursula Latreille Mickey Kimsel 06:16.1 0:56:40 0:40:35 1:37:15 0:35:49 2:13:04 1:04:43 3:17:47 87

88 215 Sean Newmister Sarah Newmister DNS 0:57:21 0:40:24 1:37:45 0:38:00 2:15:45 1:06:43 3:22:28 88

89 115 Dave Hallman Dylan Hatfield 06:24.3 0:57:50 0:41:45 1:39:35 0:36:26 2:16:01 1:06:49 3:22:50 89

90 E Johnny Zacharski John Zacharski 06:02.6 0:57:46 0:40:39 1:38:25 0:36:55 2:15:20 1:08:52 3:24:12 90

91 201 Della Lambert Bernie Tuszynski DNS 0:57:15 0:40:55 1:38:10 0:36:43 2:14:53 1:10:00 3:24:53 91

92 320 Erin Prosser Peyton Zigila DNS 0:58:58 0:42:31 1:41:29 0:37:17 2:18:46 1:08:09 3:26:55 92

93 162 Jenna Kellogg Lindy Kellogg DNS 0:58:49 0:42:25 1:41:14 0:37:24 2:18:38 1:09:48 3:28:26 93

94 152 Dale Thompson Chris Scully 06:30.1 1:00:29 0:42:52 1:43:21 0:37:43 2:21:04 1:12:08 3:33:12 94

95 241 Jason Holton David Hallison DNS Drop 95

96 Karen Pleasant Cole Lee Drop 96

C-2 Expert II

1 236 Ryan Eisert William Eisert 05:57.2 0:54:48 0:39:28 1:34:16 0:35:21 2:09:37 1:03:37 3:13:14 1

2 28 Miranda Blanco Alberto Blanco 06:08.7 0:57:08 0:40:23 1:37:31 0:36:03 2:13:34 1:05:53 3:19:27 2

3 K Joshua Garnsey Corbin Garnsey 06:05.0 0:56:05 0:40:35 1:36:40 0:36:04 2:12:44 1:07:42 3:20:26 3

4 229 Rod Elliott Brittlynn Elliott 06:28.4 0:57:18 0:41:02 1:38:20 0:36:35 2:14:55 1:05:48 3:20:43 4

5 289 Terrance Foley Michael Kogelman DNS 0:57:54 0:41:48 1:39:42 0:36:27 2:16:09 1:06:46 3:22:55 5

6 105 Neal Johnson Enrd Hagerty DNS 1:03:28 0:43:42 1:47:10 0:38:47 2:25:57 1:17:43 3:43:40 6



Wakeley Bridge
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 130 Logan Mynar Wes Dean 04:17.8 0:41:42 0:30:39 1:12:21 0:28:02 1:40:23  1

2 113 Matt Gabriel Jordan Wakely 04:32.0 0:41:44 0:30:39 1:12:23 0:28:01 1:40:24 2

3 256 Travis Mecklenburg Weston Willoughby 04:21.6 0:42:09 0:30:54 1:13:03 0:28:08 1:41:11 3

4 8 Danny Medina Pete Mead 04:35.8 0:42:11 0:31:07 1:13:18 0:27:54 1:41:12 4

5 13 Chris Isendorf Christoph Proulx 04:38.8 0:42:21 0:31:12 1:13:33 0:27:42 1:41:15 5

6 55 Guillaume Blais Michael Davis 04:37.6 0:44:00 0:31:38 1:15:38 0:28:55 1:44:33 6

7 62 Loius-Simon Pruneau Serge Paige 04:45.1 0:44:09 0:31:52 1:16:01 0:28:43 1:44:44 7

8 265 Kyle Issendorf Dane Trudgeon 04:50.7 0:44:02 0:31:38 1:15:40 0:29:06 1:44:46 8

9 81 Kyle Mynar Carlos Linares 04:31.9 0:44:25 0:32:02 1:16:27 0:29:02 1:45:29 9

10 Q Amado Cruz Cristian Lopez 04:39.8 0:45:03 0:31:53 1:16:56 0:28:35 1:45:31 10

11 89 Noah Vander Veen Rich Lauth 04:46.1 0:44:33 0:32:35 1:17:08 0:29:04 1:46:12 11

12 97 Carson Burmeister Renaud Flageole 04:50.3 0:45:25 0:32:07 1:17:32 0:29:26 1:46:58 12

13 22 Patrick Madden Colin Hunter 04:54.8 0:45:08 0:32:45 1:17:53 0:29:38 1:47:31 13

14 14 Dodd Yeager Bill Torongo 04:56.6 0:46:16 0:33:26 1:19:42 0:30:11 1:49:53 14

15 188 Brad Wilson Jackson Tucker 04:52.5 0:46:31 0:33:17 1:19:48 0:30:19 1:50:07 15

16 7 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:57.9 0:47:31 0:34:03 1:21:34 0:29:31 1:51:05 16

17 37 Rebecca Davis Ryan Stepka 04:57.9 0:47:08 0:34:14 1:21:22 0:29:46 1:51:08 17

18 1 Owen Triebold Andy Triebold 05:05.9 0:47:17 0:34:16 1:21:33 0:30:28 1:52:01 18

19 12 Caleb Watson Tad Hill 05:04.9 0:47:38 0:34:00 1:21:38 0:30:50 1:52:28 19

20 274 PO Quesnel Dave Smith 05:02.1 0:48:24 0:33:24 1:21:48 0:30:44 1:52:32 20

21 93 Kyle Stonehouse Kaitlin Mynar 05:05.4 0:48:19 0:33:46 1:22:05 0:30:37 1:52:42 21

22 298 Anthony Fisher Jacob Hartman 04:56.5 0:47:16 0:34:14 1:21:30 0:31:22 1:52:52 22

23 79 Jonathon George Zac Rochette 05:22.2 0:47:58 0:34:00 1:21:58 0:30:57 1:52:55 23

24 A Chris Prater Oliver McMillin 04:59.3 0:47:29 0:34:14 1:21:43 0:31:27 1:53:10 24

25 378 Ethan Kucharek Chris Kucharek 05:17.9 0:48:23 0:34:16 1:22:39 0:31:28 1:54:07 25

26 68 Jason Hatfield Christian Charette 04:58.2 0:48:59 0:34:38 1:23:37 0:30:59 1:54:36 26

27 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:17.9 0:48:55 0:34:47 1:23:42 0:31:18 1:55:00 27

28 90 Austin Weiler Lydia Huelskamp 05:17.8 0:49:08 0:34:54 1:24:02 0:31:01 1:55:03 28

29 99 Michael Schlimmer Eve Chamberland 05:14.4 0:48:00 0:35:06 1:23:06 0:32:11 1:55:17 29

30 29 Mike Thornton Shinie Voller 05:17.4 0:48:57 0:34:58 1:23:55 0:32:24 1:56:19 30

31 69 Ryan Harris Drew Moore 05:16.4 0:49:30 0:35:17 1:24:47 0:31:35 1:56:22 31

32 54 Rob Shadley Benjamin Tarbutton 05:07.0 0:48:52 0:35:09 1:24:01 0:32:46 1:56:47 32

33 53 Sean Brabant Mike Hale 05:19.0 0:50:12 0:35:22 1:25:34 0:31:30 1:57:04 33

34 26 Garrett Ziegler Doug Dalman 05:00.6 0:49:51 0:35:32 1:25:23 0:31:43 1:57:06 34

35 92 Wade Binion Andres Cobb Jr 05:02.5 0:48:17 0:36:05 1:24:22 0:33:32 1:57:54 35

36 39 Brian Bearss Sean Casey 05:26.8 0:50:42 0:35:34 1:26:16 0:31:43 1:57:59 36

37 F David Burr Nate Peer 05:15.4 0:49:49 0:36:00 1:25:49 0:32:32 1:58:21 37

38 3 Madyx Harwood Mo Harwood 05:19.2 0:50:05 0:35:57 1:26:02 0:32:21 1:58:23 38



Wakeley Bridge
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

39 21 William Orr Matthew Orr 05:05.1 0:49:24 0:36:40 1:26:04 0:33:41 1:59:45 39

40 122 Eric Gagon Tim Chapple 05:13.1 0:50:11 0:36:28 1:26:39 0:33:19 1:59:58 40

41 243 Mason Hodnett Mike Hodnett 05:23.4 0:50:36 0:37:15 1:27:51 0:32:53 2:00:44 41

42 80 Andy Hall Frances Hiscox 05:29.0 0:50:19 0:37:07 1:27:26 0:33:20 2:00:46 42

43 411 Brayden Mallak Logan Lammi 05:23.5 0:51:46 0:36:07 1:27:53 0:33:07 2:01:00 43

44 166 Virginia Parker Ian Rolls 05:39.1 0:51:14 0:36:35 1:27:49 0:33:24 2:01:13 44

45 72 Tom Trudgeon Mandy Trudgeon 05:38.7 0:51:41 0:36:41 1:28:22 0:33:44 2:02:06 45

46 M Liam Mahaffy Bill Mahaffy 05:38.3 0:51:01 0:37:19 1:28:20 0:33:50 2:02:10 46

47 121 Chris Ecker David Hawkins 05:20.8 0:51:50 0:37:18 1:29:08 0:33:04 2:02:12 47

48 X Bridger Hall Joe Schlimmer 05:29.4 0:51:44 0:37:59 1:29:43 0:33:33 2:03:16 48

49 161 Yvon Dufour Joe Leusby 05:32.7 0:51:34 0:37:31 1:29:05 0:34:21 2:03:26 49

50 96 Phil Millspaugh Emma Kennedy 05:34.8 0:51:38 0:37:50 1:29:28 0:34:23 2:03:51 50

51 20 Rylan Teddy David Teddy 05:44.1 0:52:05 0:38:16 1:30:21 0:33:45 2:04:06 51

52 319 Owen Van De Van Todd Van De Van 05:46.0 0:52:30 0:37:42 1:30:12 0:33:59 2:04:11 52

53 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:39.5 0:52:33 0:37:44 1:30:17 0:33:58 2:04:15 53

54 46 John Lucey Dwight Walker 05:39.9 0:53:15 0:37:42 1:30:57 0:33:47 2:04:44 54

55 104 Kevin Ornatowski Jerry Killingbeck 05:47.4 0:52:23 0:37:47 1:30:10 0:34:39 2:04:49 55

56 H Dean Brown Mark Clout 05:31.6 0:52:48 0:38:11 1:30:59 0:33:57 2:04:56 56

57 106 Cael Brennan Joseph Tatar 05:31.7 0:52:03 0:38:13 1:30:16 0:34:42 2:04:58 57

58 16 Cecili Bugge Shanon Issendort 05:43.2 0:52:27 0:38:18 1:30:45 0:34:16 2:05:01 58

59 48 Jeremie Fortin Rene Joly 05:37.2 0:52:58 0:38:27 1:31:25 0:34:46 2:06:11 59

60 296 Nate Tate Josh Cosek 05:30.4 0:53:47 0:38:15 1:32:02 0:34:12 2:06:14 60

61 294 George Werderich Wally Werderich 05:54.0 0:52:43 0:38:58 1:31:41 0:34:55 2:06:36 61

62 116 Nate Greeley Scott Johnston DNS 0:53:09 0:39:01 1:32:10 0:34:33 2:06:43 62

63 267 Tyler McClanahan Ryan Anderson 05:56.5 0:53:39 0:38:41 1:32:20 0:34:55 2:07:15 63

64 60 Adam Blanchard Becky Sutter 05:42.9 0:53:50 0:38:37 1:32:27 0:34:55 2:07:22 64

65 127 Katie Daman Bruce Daman 05:52.8 0:53:54 0:38:56 1:32:50 0:34:36 2:07:26 65

66 47 Jeff Defeo Tim McClure 05:55.5 0:54:38 0:38:32 1:33:10 0:34:39 2:07:49 66

67 444 Aaron Lovell Jeff Knaus 05:45.9 0:54:00 0:39:16 1:33:16 0:35:02 2:08:18 67

68 N Maria Schilling Jessica Kozarek 05:46.0 0:54:39 0:38:52 1:33:31 0:34:59 2:08:30 68

69 40 Fred Mills Brady J. Lineman 05:55.6 0:55:17 0:39:02 1:34:19 0:34:44 2:09:03 69

70 225 Case Kittlel Ross Kittel 05:55.7 0:53:45 0:40:17 1:34:02 0:35:36 2:09:38 70

71 45 Kim Kaiser Mollie Binion 06:00.1 0:55:03 0:39:27 1:34:30 0:35:12 2:09:42 71

72 227 Caleb Kiess David Kiess 05:55.7 0:54:36 0:39:52 1:34:28 0:35:34 2:10:02 72

73 190 Mark Koenig Ron Koenig 05:55.9 0:55:32 0:39:30 1:35:02 0:35:09 2:10:11 73

74 94 Brenda Carlson-Brown Mari Chandler 06:09.5 0:55:51 0:39:29 1:35:20 0:35:24 2:10:44 74

75 156 Io Harberts Emily Broderson 06:13.6 0:55:55 0:39:36 1:35:31 0:35:21 2:10:52 75

76 33 Pam Fitzgerald Neal Sand 05:54.4 0:56:07 0:39:27 1:35:34 0:35:22 2:10:56 76

77 137 David Kaiser Bruce Barton 05:58.5 0:55:00 0:40:03 1:35:03 0:36:02 2:11:05 77

78 316 Scott Stewart Jake Crowell DNS 0:55:26 0:39:53 1:35:19 0:35:49 2:11:08 78



Wakeley Bridge
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

79 279 Kris Kalbfleisch Dan Harazin DNS 0:55:05 0:41:02 1:36:07 0:35:03 2:11:10 79

80 238 Natalie Kellogg Mike Kellogg 06:04.9 0:55:36 0:39:46 1:35:22 0:36:09 2:11:31 80

81 1181 Jeff Poland Austin Poland 05:51.6 0:56:11 0:39:38 1:35:49 0:35:56 2:11:45 81

82 181 Andy Weeks Paddi Thornburg 05:53.4 0:56:29 0:39:49 1:36:18 0:35:29 2:11:47 82

83 200 Robby Kimsel Bryce Martin DNS 0:56:27 0:40:01 1:36:28 0:36:01 2:12:29 83

84 61 Steve Skillman Chuck Hewitt DNS 0:56:42 0:40:28 1:37:10 0:35:40 2:12:50 84

85 315 John Langstaff Dan Wizner DNS 0:56:33 0:40:24 1:36:57 0:35:56 2:12:53 85

86 246 Ursula Latreille Mickey Kimsel 06:16.1 0:56:40 0:40:35 1:37:15 0:35:49 2:13:04 86

87 V Chris Lotz Brady Lotz 06:01.4 0:57:11 0:40:06 1:37:17 0:35:49 2:13:06 87

88 201 Della Lambert Bernie Tuszynski DNS 0:57:15 0:40:55 1:38:10 0:36:43 2:14:53 88

89 E Johnny Zacharski John Zacharski 06:02.6 0:57:46 0:40:39 1:38:25 0:36:55 2:15:20 89

90 215 Sean Newmister Sarah Newmister DNS 0:57:21 0:40:24 1:37:45 0:38:00 2:15:45 90

91 115 Dave Hallman Dylan Hatfield 06:24.3 0:57:50 0:41:45 1:39:35 0:36:26 2:16:01 91

92 162 Jenna Kellogg Lindy Kellogg DNS 0:58:49 0:42:25 1:41:14 0:37:24 2:18:38 92

93 320 Erin Prosser Peyton Zigila DNS 0:58:58 0:42:31 1:41:29 0:37:17 2:18:46 93

94 152 Dale Thompson Chris Scully 06:30.1 1:00:29 0:42:52 1:43:21 0:37:43 2:21:04 94

95 241 Jason Holton David Hallison DNS Drop 95

96 Karen Pleasant Cole Lee Drop 96

C-2 Expert II

1 236 Ryan Eisert William Eisert 05:57.2 0:54:48 0:39:28 1:34:16 0:35:21 2:09:37 1

2 K Joshua Garnsey Corbin Garnsey 06:05.0 0:56:05 0:40:35 1:36:40 0:36:04 2:12:44 2

3 28 Miranda Blanco Alberto Blanco 06:08.7 0:57:08 0:40:23 1:37:31 0:36:03 2:13:34 3

4 229 Rod Elliott Brittlynn Elliott 06:28.4 0:57:18 0:41:02 1:38:20 0:36:35 2:14:55 4

5 289 Terrance Foley Michael Kogelman DNS 0:57:54 0:41:48 1:39:42 0:36:27 2:16:09 5

6 105 Neal Johnson Enrd Hagerty DNS 1:03:28 0:43:42 1:47:10 0:38:47 2:25:57 6



Stephan Bridge
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 130 Logan Mynar Wes Dean 04:17.8 0:41:42 0:30:39 1:12:21  1

2 113 Matt Gabriel Jordan Wakely 04:32.0 0:41:44 0:30:39 1:12:23 2

3 256 Travis Mecklenburg Weston Willoughby 04:21.6 0:42:09 0:30:54 1:13:03 3

4 8 Danny Medina Pete Mead 04:35.8 0:42:11 0:31:07 1:13:18 4

5 13 Chris Isendorf Christoph Proulx 04:38.8 0:42:21 0:31:12 1:13:33 5

6 55 Guillaume Blais Michael Davis 04:37.6 0:44:00 0:31:38 1:15:38 6

7 265 Kyle Issendorf Dane Trudgeon 04:50.7 0:44:02 0:31:38 1:15:40 7

8 62 Loius-Simon Pruneau Serge Paige 04:45.1 0:44:09 0:31:52 1:16:01 8

9 81 Kyle Mynar Carlos Linares 04:31.9 0:44:25 0:32:02 1:16:27 9

10 Q Amado Cruz Cristian Lopez 04:39.8 0:45:03 0:31:53 1:16:56 10

11 89 Noah Vander Veen Rich Lauth 04:46.1 0:44:33 0:32:35 1:17:08 11

12 97 Carson Burmeister Renaud Flageole 04:50.3 0:45:25 0:32:07 1:17:32 12

13 22 Patrick Madden Colin Hunter 04:54.8 0:45:08 0:32:45 1:17:53 13

14 14 Dodd Yeager Bill Torongo 04:56.6 0:46:16 0:33:26 1:19:42 14

15 188 Brad Wilson Jackson Tucker 04:52.5 0:46:31 0:33:17 1:19:48 15

16 37 Rebecca Davis Ryan Stepka 04:57.9 0:47:08 0:34:14 1:21:22 16

17 298 Anthony Fisher Jacob Hartman 04:56.5 0:47:16 0:34:14 1:21:30 17

18 1 Owen Triebold Andy Triebold 05:05.9 0:47:17 0:34:16 1:21:33 18

19 7 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:57.9 0:47:31 0:34:03 1:21:34 19

20 12 Caleb Watson Tad Hill 05:04.9 0:47:38 0:34:00 1:21:38 20

21 A Chris Prater Oliver McMillin 04:59.3 0:47:29 0:34:14 1:21:43 21

22 274 PO Quesnel Dave Smith 05:02.1 0:48:24 0:33:24 1:21:48 22

23 79 Jonathon George Zac Rochette 05:22.2 0:47:58 0:34:00 1:21:58 23

24 93 Kyle Stonehouse Kaitlin Mynar 05:05.4 0:48:19 0:33:46 1:22:05 24

25 378 Ethan Kucharek Chris Kucharek 05:17.9 0:48:23 0:34:16 1:22:39 25

26 99 Michael Schlimmer Eve Chamberland 05:14.4 0:48:00 0:35:06 1:23:06 26

27 68 Jason Hatfield Christian Charette 04:58.2 0:48:59 0:34:38 1:23:37 27

28 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:17.9 0:48:55 0:34:47 1:23:42 28

29 29 Mike Thornton Shinie Voller 05:17.4 0:48:57 0:34:58 1:23:55 29

30 54 Rob Shadley Benjamin Tarbutton 05:07.0 0:48:52 0:35:09 1:24:01 30

31 90 Austin Weiler Lydia Huelskamp 05:17.8 0:49:08 0:34:54 1:24:02 31

32 92 Wade Binion Andres Cobb Jr 05:02.5 0:48:17 0:36:05 1:24:22 32

33 69 Ryan Harris Drew Moore 05:16.4 0:49:30 0:35:17 1:24:47 33

34 26 Garrett Ziegler Doug Dalman 05:00.6 0:49:51 0:35:32 1:25:23 34

35 53 Sean Brabant Mike Hale 05:19.0 0:50:12 0:35:22 1:25:34 35

36 F David Burr Nate Peer 05:15.4 0:49:49 0:36:00 1:25:49 36

37 3 Madyx Harwood Mo Harwood 05:19.2 0:50:05 0:35:57 1:26:02 37

38 21 William Orr Matthew Orr 05:05.1 0:49:24 0:36:40 1:26:04 38



Stephan Bridge
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

39 39 Brian Bearss Sean Casey 05:26.8 0:50:42 0:35:34 1:26:16 39

40 122 Eric Gagon Tim Chapple 05:13.1 0:50:11 0:36:28 1:26:39 40

41 80 Andy Hall Frances Hiscox 05:29.0 0:50:19 0:37:07 1:27:26 41

42 166 Virginia Parker Ian Rolls 05:39.1 0:51:14 0:36:35 1:27:49 42

43 243 Mason Hodnett Mike Hodnett 05:23.4 0:50:36 0:37:15 1:27:51 43

44 411 Brayden Mallak Logan Lammi 05:23.5 0:51:46 0:36:07 1:27:53 44

45 M Liam Mahaffy Bill Mahaffy 05:38.3 0:51:01 0:37:19 1:28:20 45

46 72 Tom Trudgeon Mandy Trudgeon 05:38.7 0:51:41 0:36:41 1:28:22 46

47 161 Yvon Dufour Joe Leusby 05:32.7 0:51:34 0:37:31 1:29:05 47

48 121 Chris Ecker David Hawkins 05:20.8 0:51:50 0:37:18 1:29:08 48

49 96 Phil Millspaugh Emma Kennedy 05:34.8 0:51:38 0:37:50 1:29:28 49

50 X Bridger Hall Joe Schlimmer 05:29.4 0:51:44 0:37:59 1:29:43 50

51 104 Kevin Ornatowski Jerry Killingbeck 05:47.4 0:52:23 0:37:47 1:30:10 51

52 319 Owen Van De Van Todd Van De Van 05:46.0 0:52:30 0:37:42 1:30:12 52

53 106 Cael Brennan Joseph Tatar 05:31.7 0:52:03 0:38:13 1:30:16 53

54 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:39.5 0:52:33 0:37:44 1:30:17 54

55 20 Rylan Teddy David Teddy 05:44.1 0:52:05 0:38:16 1:30:21 55

56 16 Cecili Bugge Shanon Issendort 05:43.2 0:52:27 0:38:18 1:30:45 56

57 46 John Lucey Dwight Walker 05:39.9 0:53:15 0:37:42 1:30:57 57

58 H Dean Brown Mark Clout 05:31.6 0:52:48 0:38:11 1:30:59 58

59 48 Jeremie Fortin Rene Joly 05:37.2 0:52:58 0:38:27 1:31:25 59

60 294 George Werderich Wally Werderich 05:54.0 0:52:43 0:38:58 1:31:41 60

61 296 Nate Tate Josh Cosek 05:30.4 0:53:47 0:38:15 1:32:02 61

62 116 Nate Greeley Scott Johnston DNS 0:53:09 0:39:01 1:32:10 62

63 267 Tyler McClanahan Ryan Anderson 05:56.5 0:53:39 0:38:41 1:32:20 63

64 60 Adam Blanchard Becky Sutter 05:42.9 0:53:50 0:38:37 1:32:27 64

65 127 Katie Daman Bruce Daman 05:52.8 0:53:54 0:38:56 1:32:50 65

66 47 Jeff Defeo Tim McClure 05:55.5 0:54:38 0:38:32 1:33:10 66

67 444 Aaron Lovell Jeff Knaus 05:45.9 0:54:00 0:39:16 1:33:16 67

68 N Maria Schilling Jessica Kozarek 05:46.0 0:54:39 0:38:52 1:33:31 68

69 225 Case Kittlel Ross Kittel 05:55.7 0:53:45 0:40:17 1:34:02 69

70 40 Fred Mills Brady J. Lineman 05:55.6 0:55:17 0:39:02 1:34:19 70

71 227 Caleb Kiess David Kiess 05:55.7 0:54:36 0:39:52 1:34:28 71

72 45 Kim Kaiser Mollie Binion 06:00.1 0:55:03 0:39:27 1:34:30 72

73 190 Mark Koenig Ron Koenig 05:55.9 0:55:32 0:39:30 1:35:02 73

74 137 David Kaiser Bruce Barton 05:58.5 0:55:00 0:40:03 1:35:03 74

75 316 Scott Stewart Jake Crowell DNS 0:55:26 0:39:53 1:35:19 75

76 94 Brenda Carlson-Brown Mari Chandler 06:09.5 0:55:51 0:39:29 1:35:20 76

77 238 Natalie Kellogg Mike Kellogg 06:04.9 0:55:36 0:39:46 1:35:22 77

78 156 Io Harberts Emily Broderson 06:13.6 0:55:55 0:39:36 1:35:31 78



Stephan Bridge
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

79 33 Pam Fitzgerald Neal Sand 05:54.4 0:56:07 0:39:27 1:35:34 79

80 1181 Jeff Poland Austin Poland 05:51.6 0:56:11 0:39:38 1:35:49 80

81 279 Kris Kalbfleisch Dan Harazin DNS 0:55:05 0:41:02 1:36:07 81

82 181 Andy Weeks Paddi Thornburg 05:53.4 0:56:29 0:39:49 1:36:18 82

83 200 Robby Kimsel Bryce Martin DNS 0:56:27 0:40:01 1:36:28 83

84 315 John Langstaff Dan Wizner DNS 0:56:33 0:40:24 1:36:57 84

85 61 Steve Skillman Chuck Hewitt DNS 0:56:42 0:40:28 1:37:10 85

86 246 Ursula Latreille Mickey Kimsel 06:16.1 0:56:40 0:40:35 1:37:15 86

87 V Chris Lotz Brady Lotz 06:01.4 0:57:11 0:40:06 1:37:17 87

88 215 Sean Newmister Sarah Newmister DNS 0:57:21 0:40:24 1:37:45 88

89 201 Della Lambert Bernie Tuszynski DNS 0:57:15 0:40:55 1:38:10 89

90 E Johnny Zacharski John Zacharski 06:02.6 0:57:46 0:40:39 1:38:25 90

91 115 Dave Hallman Dylan Hatfield 06:24.3 0:57:50 0:41:45 1:39:35 91

92 162 Jenna Kellogg Lindy Kellogg DNS 0:58:49 0:42:25 1:41:14 92

93 320 Erin Prosser Peyton Zigila DNS 0:58:58 0:42:31 1:41:29 93

94 152 Dale Thompson Chris Scully 06:30.1 1:00:29 0:42:52 1:43:21 94

95 241 Jason Holton David Hallison DNS Drop 95

96 Karen Pleasant Cole Lee Drop 96

C-2 Expert II

1 236 Ryan Eisert William Eisert 05:57.2 0:54:48 0:39:28 1:34:16 1

2 K Joshua Garnsey Corbin Garnsey 06:05.0 0:56:05 0:40:35 1:36:40 2

3 28 Miranda Blanco Alberto Blanco 06:08.7 0:57:08 0:40:23 1:37:31 3

4 229 Rod Elliott Brittlynn Elliott 06:28.4 0:57:18 0:41:02 1:38:20 4

5 289 Terrance Foley Michael Kogelman DNS 0:57:54 0:41:48 1:39:42 5

6 105 Neal Johnson Enrd Hagerty DNS 1:03:28 0:43:42 1:47:10 6



Burton's Landing
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 130 Logan Mynar Wes Dean 04:17.8 0:41:42 0:30:39 1:12:21  1

2 113 Matt Gabriel Jordan Wakely 04:32.0 0:41:44 0:30:39 1:12:23 2

3 256 Travis Mecklenburg Weston Willoughby 04:21.6 0:42:09 0:30:54 1:13:03 3

4 8 Danny Medina Pete Mead 04:35.8 0:42:11 0:31:07 1:13:18 4

5 13 Chris Isendorf Christoph Proulx 04:38.8 0:42:21 0:31:12 1:13:33 5

6 55 Guillaume Blais Michael Davis 04:37.6 0:44:00 0:31:38 1:15:38 6

7 265 Kyle Issendorf Dane Trudgeon 04:50.7 0:44:02 0:31:38 1:15:40 7

8 62 Loius-Simon Pruneau Serge Paige 04:45.1 0:44:09 0:31:52 1:16:01 8

9 81 Kyle Mynar Carlos Linares 04:31.9 0:44:25 0:32:02 1:16:27 9

10 89 Noah Vander Veen Rich Lauth 04:46.1 0:44:33 0:32:35 1:17:08 10

11 Q Amado Cruz Cristian Lopez 04:39.8 0:45:03 0:31:53 1:16:56 11

12 22 Patrick Madden Colin Hunter 04:54.8 0:45:08 0:32:45 1:17:53 12

13 97 Carson Burmeister Renaud Flageole 04:50.3 0:45:25 0:32:07 1:17:32 13

14 14 Dodd Yeager Bill Torongo 04:56.6 0:46:16 0:33:26 1:19:42 14

15 188 Brad Wilson Jackson Tucker 04:52.5 0:46:31 0:33:17 1:19:48 15

16 37 Rebecca Davis Ryan Stepka 04:57.9 0:47:08 0:34:14 1:21:22 16

17 298 Anthony Fisher Jacob Hartman 04:56.5 0:47:16 0:34:14 1:21:30 17

18 1 Owen Triebold Andy Triebold 05:05.9 0:47:17 0:34:16 1:21:33 18

19 A Chris Prater Oliver McMillin 04:59.3 0:47:29 0:34:14 1:21:43 19

20 7 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:57.9 0:47:31 0:34:03 1:21:34 20

21 12 Caleb Watson Tad Hill 05:04.9 0:47:38 0:34:00 1:21:38 21

22 79 Jonathon George Zac Rochette 05:22.2 0:47:58 0:34:00 1:21:58 22

23 99 Michael Schlimmer Eve Chamberland 05:14.4 0:48:00 0:35:06 1:23:06 23

24 92 Wade Binion Andres Cobb Jr 05:02.5 0:48:17 0:36:05 1:24:22 24

25 93 Kyle Stonehouse Kaitlin Mynar 05:05.4 0:48:19 0:33:46 1:22:05 25

26 378 Ethan Kucharek Chris Kucharek 05:17.9 0:48:23 0:34:16 1:22:39 26

27 274 PO Quesnel Dave Smith 05:02.1 0:48:24 0:33:24 1:21:48 27

28 54 Rob Shadley Benjamin Tarbutton 05:07.0 0:48:52 0:35:09 1:24:01 28

29 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:17.9 0:48:55 0:34:47 1:23:42 29

30 29 Mike Thornton Shinie Voller 05:17.4 0:48:57 0:34:58 1:23:55 30

31 68 Jason Hatfield Christian Charette 04:58.2 0:48:59 0:34:38 1:23:37 31

32 90 Austin Weiler Lydia Huelskamp 05:17.8 0:49:08 0:35:01 1:24:09 32

33 21 William Orr Matthew Orr 05:05.1 0:49:24 0:36:40 1:26:04 33

34 69 Ryan Harris Drew Moore 05:16.4 0:49:30 0:35:17 1:24:47 34

35 F David Burr Nate Peer 05:15.4 0:49:49 0:36:00 1:25:49 35

36 26 Garrett Ziegler Doug Dalman 05:00.6 0:49:51 0:35:32 1:25:23 36

37 3 Madyx Harwood Mo Harwood 05:19.2 0:50:05 0:35:57 1:26:02 37

38 122 Eric Gagon Tim Chapple 05:13.1 0:50:11 0:36:28 1:26:39 38



Burton's Landing
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

39 53 Sean Brabant Mike Hale 05:19.0 0:50:12 0:35:22 1:25:34 39

40 80 Andy Hall Frances Hiscox 05:29.0 0:50:19 0:37:07 1:27:26 40

41 243 Mason Hodnett Mike Hodnett 05:23.4 0:50:36 0:37:15 1:27:51 41

42 39 Brian Bearss Sean Casey 05:26.8 0:50:42 0:35:34 1:26:16 42

43 M Liam Mahaffy Bill Mahaffy 05:38.3 0:51:01 0:37:19 1:28:20 43

44 166 Virginia Parker Ian Rolls 05:39.1 0:51:14 0:36:35 1:27:49 44

45 161 Yvon Dufour Joe Leusby 05:32.7 0:51:34 0:37:31 1:29:05 45

46 96 Phil Millspaugh Emma Kennedy 05:34.8 0:51:38 0:37:51 1:29:29 46

47 72 Tom Trudgeon Mandy Trudgeon 05:38.7 0:51:41 0:36:41 1:28:22 47

48 X Bridger Hall Joe Schlimmer 05:29.4 0:51:44 0:37:59 1:29:43 48

49 411 Brayden Mallak Logan Lammi 05:23.5 0:51:46 0:36:07 1:27:53 49

50 121 Chris Ecker David Hawkins 05:20.8 0:51:50 0:37:18 1:29:08 50

51 106 Cael Brennan Joseph Tatar 05:31.7 0:52:03 0:38:13 1:30:16 51

52 20 Rylan Teddy David Teddy 05:44.1 0:52:05 0:38:16 1:30:21 52

53 104 Kevin Ornatowski Jerry Killingbeck 05:47.4 0:52:23 0:37:47 1:30:10 53

54 16 Cecili Bugge Shanon Issendort 05:43.2 0:52:27 0:38:18 1:30:45 54

55 319 Owen Van De Van Todd Van De Van 05:46.0 0:52:30 0:37:42 1:30:12 55

56 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:39.5 0:52:33 0:37:44 1:30:17 56

57 294 George Werderich Wally Werderich 05:54.0 0:52:43 0:38:58 1:31:41 57

58 H Dean Brown Mark Clout 05:31.6 0:52:48 0:38:11 1:30:59 58

59 48 Jeremie Fortin Rene Joly 05:37.2 0:52:58 0:38:27 1:31:25 59

60 116 Nate Greeley Scott Johnston DNS 0:53:09 0:39:01 1:32:10 60

61 46 John Lucey Dwight Walker 05:39.9 0:53:15 0:37:42 1:30:57 61

62 267 Tyler McClanahan Ryan Anderson 05:56.5 0:53:39 0:38:41 1:32:20 62

63 225 Case Kittlel Ross Kittel 05:55.7 0:53:45 0:40:17 1:34:02 63

64 296 Nate Tate Josh Cosek 05:30.4 0:53:47 0:38:15 1:32:02 64

65 60 Adam Blanchard Becky Sutter 05:42.9 0:53:50 0:38:37 1:32:27 65

66 127 Katie Daman Bruce Daman 05:52.8 0:53:54 0:38:56 1:32:50 66

67 444 Aaron Lovell Jeff Knaus 05:45.9 0:54:00 0:39:16 1:33:16 67

68 227 Caleb Kiess David Kiess 05:55.7 0:54:36 0:39:52 1:34:28 68

69 47 Jeff Defeo Tim McClure 05:55.5 0:54:38 0:38:32 1:33:10 69

70 N Maria Schilling Jessica Kozarek 05:46.0 0:54:39 0:38:52 1:33:31 70

71 137 David Kaiser Bruce Barton 05:58.5 0:55:00 0:40:03 1:35:03 71

72 45 Kim Kaiser Mollie Binion 06:00.1 0:55:03 0:39:27 1:34:30 72

73 279 Kris Kalbfleisch Dan Harazin DNS 0:55:05 0:41:02 1:36:07 73

74 40 Fred Mills Brady J. Lineman 05:55.6 0:55:17 0:39:02 1:34:19 74

75 316 Scott Stewart Jake Crowell DNS 0:55:26 0:39:53 1:35:19 75

76 190 Mark Koenig Ron Koenig 05:55.9 0:55:32 0:39:30 1:35:02 76

77 238 Natalie Kellogg Mike Kellogg 06:04.9 0:55:36 0:39:46 1:35:22 77

78 94 Brenda Carlson-Brown Mari Chandler 06:09.5 0:55:51 0:39:29 1:35:20 78



Burton's Landing
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

79 156 Io Harberts Emily Broderson 06:13.6 0:55:55 0:39:36 1:35:31 79

80 33 Pam Fitzgerald Neal Sand 05:54.4 0:56:07 0:39:27 1:35:34 80

81 1181 Jeff Poland Austin Poland 05:51.6 0:56:11 0:39:38 1:35:49 81

82 200 Robby Kimsel Bryce Martin DNS 0:56:27 0:40:01 1:36:28 82

83 181 Andy Weeks Paddi Thornburg 05:53.4 0:56:29 0:39:49 1:36:18 83

84 315 John Langstaff Dan Wizner DNS 0:56:33 0:40:24 1:36:57 84

85 246 Ursula Latreille Mickey Kimsel 06:16.1 0:56:40 0:40:35 1:37:15 85

86 61 Steve Skillman Chuck Hewitt DNS 0:56:42 0:40:28 1:37:10 86

87 V Chris Lotz Brady Lotz 06:01.4 0:57:11 0:40:06 1:37:17 87

88 201 Della Lambert Bernie Tuszynski DNS 0:57:15 0:40:55 1:38:10 88

89 215 Sean Newmister Sarah Newmister DNS 0:57:21 0:40:24 1:37:45 89

90 E Johnny Zacharski John Zacharski 06:02.6 0:57:46 0:40:39 1:38:25 90

91 115 Dave Hallman Dylan Hatfield 06:24.3 0:57:50 0:41:45 1:39:35 91

92 162 Jenna Kellogg Lindy Kellogg DNS 0:58:49 0:42:25 1:41:14 92

93 320 Erin Prosser Peyton Zigila DNS 0:58:58 0:42:31 1:41:29 93

94 152 Dale Thompson Chris Scully 06:30.1 1:00:29 0:42:52 1:43:21 94

95 241 Jason Holton David Hallison DNS Drop 95

96 Karen Pleasant Cole Lee Drop 96

C-2 Expert II

1 236 Ryan Eisert William Eisert 05:57.2 0:54:48 0:39:28 1:34:16 1

2 K Joshua Garnsey Corbin Garnsey 06:05.0 0:56:05 0:40:35 1:36:40 2

3 28 Miranda Blanco Alberto Blanco 06:08.7 0:57:08 0:40:29 1:37:37 3

4 229 Rod Elliott Brittlynn Elliott 06:28.4 0:57:18 0:41:02 1:38:20 4

5 289 Terrance Foley Michael Kogelman DNS 0:57:54 0:41:48 1:39:42 5

6 105 Neal Johnson Enrd Hagerty DNS 1:03:28 0:43:42 1:47:10 6



Sprint Order
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 130 Logan Mynar Wes Dean 04:17.8  1

2 256 Travis Mecklenburg Weston Willoughby 04:21.6 2

3 81 Kyle Mynar Carlos Linares 04:31.9 3

4 113 Matt Gabriel Jordan Wakely 04:32.0 4

5 8 Danny Medina Pete Mead 04:35.8 5

6 55 Guillaume Blais Michael Davis 04:37.6 6

7 13 Chris Isendorf Christoph Proulx 04:38.8 7

8 Q Amado Cruz Cristian Lopez 04:39.8 8

9 62 Loius-Simon Pruneau Serge Paige 04:45.1 9

10 89 Noah Vander Veen Rich Lauth 04:46.1 10

11 97 Carson Burmeister Renaud Flageole 04:50.3 11

12 265 Kyle Issendorf Dane Trudgeon 04:50.7 12

13 188 Brad Wilson Jackson Tucker 04:52.5 13

14 22 Patrick Madden Colin Hunter 04:54.8 14

15 298 Anthony Fisher Jacob Hartman 04:56.5 15

16 14 Dodd Yeager Bill Torongo 04:56.6 16

17 37 Rebecca Davis Ryan Stepka 04:57.9 17

18 7 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:57.9 18

19 68 Jason Hatfield Christian Charette 04:58.2 19

20 A Chris Prater Oliver McMillin 04:59.3 20

21 26 Garrett Ziegler Doug Dalman 05:00.6 21

22 274 PO Quesnel Dave Smith 05:02.1 22

23 92 Wade Binion Andres Cobb Jr 05:02.5 23

24 12 Caleb Watson Tad Hill 05:04.9 24

25 21 William Orr Matthew Orr 05:05.1 25

26 93 Kyle Stonehouse Kaitlin Mynar 05:05.4 26

27 1 Owen Triebold Andy Triebold 05:05.9 27

28 54 Rob Shadley Benjamin Tarbutton 05:07.0 28

29 122 Eric Gagon Tim Chapple 05:13.1 29

30 99 Michael Schlimmer Eve Chamberland 05:14.4 30

31 F David Burr Nate Peer 05:15.4 31

32 69 Ryan Harris Drew Moore 05:16.4 32

33 29 Mike Thornton Shinie Voller 05:17.4 33

34 90 Austin Weiler Lydia Huelskamp 05:17.8 34

35 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:17.9 35

36 378 Ethan Kucharek Chris Kucharek 05:17.9 36

37 53 Sean Brabant Mike Hale 05:19.0 37

38 3 Madyx Harwood Mo Harwood 05:19.2 38



Sprint Order
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

39 121 Chris Ecker David Hawkins 05:20.8 39

40 79 Jonathon George Zac Rochette 05:22.2 40

41 243 Mason Hodnett Mike Hodnett 05:23.4 41

42 411 Brayden Mallak Logan Lammi 05:23.5 42

43 39 Brian Bearss Sean Casey 05:26.8 43

44 80 Andy Hall Frances Hiscox 05:29.0 44

45 X Bridger Hall Joe Schlimmer 05:29.4 45

46 296 Nate Tate Josh Cosek 05:30.4 46

47 H Dean Brown Mark Clout 05:31.6 47

48 106 Cael Brennan Joseph Tatar 05:31.7 48

49 161 Yvon Dufour Joe Leusby 05:32.7 49

50 96 Phil Millspaugh Emma Kennedy 05:34.8 50

51 48 Jeremie Fortin Rene Joly 05:37.2 51

52 M Liam Mahaffy Bill Mahaffy 05:38.3 52

53 72 Tom Trudgeon Mandy Trudgeon 05:38.7 53

54 166 Virginia Parker Ian Rolls 05:39.1 54

55 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:39.5 55

56 46 John Lucey Dwight Walker 05:39.9 56

57 60 Adam Blanchard Becky Sutter 05:42.9 57

58 16 Cecili Bugge Shanon Issendort 05:43.2 58

59 20 Rylan Teddy David Teddy 05:44.1 59

60 444 Aaron Lovell Jeff Knaus 05:45.9 60

61 319 Owen Van De Van Todd Van De Van 05:46.0 61

62 N Maria Schilling Jessica Kozarek 05:46.0 62

63 104 Kevin Ornatowski Jerry Killingbeck 05:47.4 63

64 1181 Jeff Poland Austin Poland 05:51.6 64

65 127 Katie Daman Bruce Daman 05:52.8 65

66 181 Andy Weeks Paddi Thornburg 05:53.4 66

67 294 George Werderich Wally Werderich 05:54.0 67

68 33 Pam Fitzgerald Neal Sand 05:54.4 68

69 47 Jeff Defeo Tim McClure 05:55.5 69

70 40 Fred Mills Brady J. Lineman 05:55.6 70

71 225 Case Kittlel Ross Kittel 05:55.7 71

72 227 Caleb Kiess David Kiess 05:55.7 72

73 190 Mark Koenig Ron Koenig 05:55.9 73

74 267 Tyler McClanahan Ryan Anderson 05:56.5 74

75 137 David Kaiser Bruce Barton 05:58.5 75

76 45 Kim Kaiser Mollie Binion 06:00.1 76

77 V Chris Lotz Brady Lotz 06:01.4 77

78 E Johnny Zacharski John Zacharski 06:02.6 78



Sprint Order
 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

79 238 Natalie Kellogg Mike Kellogg 06:04.9 79

80 94 Brenda Carlson-Brown Mari Chandler 06:09.5 80

81 156 Io Harberts Emily Broderson 06:13.6 81

82 246 Ursula Latreille Mickey Kimsel 06:16.1 82

83 115 Dave Hallman Dylan Hatfield 06:24.3 83

84 152 Dale Thompson Chris Scully 06:30.1 84

85 61 Steve Skillman Chuck Hewitt DNS 85

86 116 Nate Greeley Scott Johnston DNS 86

87 162 Jenna Kellogg Lindy Kellogg DNS 87

88 200 Robby Kimsel Bryce Martin DNS 88

89 201 Della Lambert Bernie Tuszynski DNS 89

90 215 Sean Newmister Sarah Newmister DNS 90

91 241 Jason Holton David Hallison DNS 91

92 279 Kris Kalbfleisch Dan Harazin DNS 92

93 315 John Langstaff Dan Wizner DNS 93

94 316 Scott Stewart Jake Crowell DNS 94

95 320 Erin Prosser Peyton Zigila DNS 95

96 Karen Pleasant Cole Lee Drop 96

C-2 Expert II

1 236 Ryan Eisert William Eisert 05:57.2 1

2 K Joshua Garnsey Corbin Garnsey 06:05.0 2

3 28 Miranda Blanco Alberto Blanco 06:08.7 3

4 229 Rod Elliott Brittlynn Elliott 06:28.4 4

5 105 Neal Johnson Enrd Hagerty DNS 5

6 289 Terrance Foley Michael Kogelman DNS 6



 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-1 Expert

Place Canoe # Name Time

1 N Logan Mynar 0:40:36

2 91 Danny Medina 0:41:34

3 265 Dane Trudgeon 0:41:35

4 55 Michael Davis 0:41:53

5 89 Guillaume Blais 0:41:58

6 81 Kyle Mynar 0:43:07

7 X Anthony Fisher 0:43:24

8 269 Jonathon George 0:43:34

9 B Michael Schlimmer 0:43:50

10 113 Phil Millspaugh 0:43:59

11 20 David Teddy 0:44:28

12 160 Joey Kimsel 0:44:54

13 98 Joe Leusby 0:45:27

14 J Matt Ashton 0:45:28

15 307 Adam Blanchard 0:45:41

16 291 Jacob Hartman 0:45:43

17 127 Bruce Damen 0:46:12

18 283 Mason Hodnett 0:46:30

19 255 William Orr 0:46:33

20 229 Rodney Elliot 0:46:40

21 295 George Werderich 0:47:04

22 117 Caleb Kies 0:47:06

23 73 Greg Nelson 0:47:11

24 227 David Kies 0:48:07

25 243 Mike Hodnett 0:48:27

26 306 Cody Whitman 0:48:54

27 261 Brian Borchers 0:49:01

28 96 Johannes van Osselaer 0:49:41

29 266 Dan Briggs 0:49:51

30 Y Jackson Marshall 0:50:19

31 G Aaron Mead 0:51:39

32 95 Rick Gillings 0:51:43

33 S Kevin Jansen 0:54:00

34 314 Rick Ensley 0:54:29

35 271 Russell Anderson 0:54:51

36 V Eric Swander 0:56:09

37 159 Alberto Blanco 0:59:44

38 51 Joe Somero 1:00:41

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Master

Senior

Vetran

Youth



 2025 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-1 Expert

Place Canoe # Name Time

53

54

1 102 Cecili Bugge 0:45:25

2 47 Eve Chamberland 0:45:47

3 10 Connie Cannon 0:46:01

4 34 Carrie Montgovery 0:47:47

5 17 Nicki Owens 0:48:49

6 181 Paddi Thornburg 0:49:09

7 699 Katie Damen 0:49:29

8 246 Ursula Latreille 0:50:14

9 D Io Harberts 0:51:15

10 K Emily Broderson 0:52:46

11 12 Tess Hill 0:52:47

12

13

14

Junior/Fledgling C-1

1 J Talon Ashton 0:55:25

2 12 Reid Hill 0:55:49

3 W Anita Werderich 1:31:17

Fledgling C-2

1 238 Cameron/Nate Kellogg

Youth

Vetrans

Women

Master

Senior


